



# NON-EXECUTIVE OFFICER DELEGATED DECISIONS FRIDAY, 29<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2014

Please find enclosed Non-Executive Officer Delegated Decisions in connection with the following: -

- 1. Grant Personal Alcohol Licence James Hallam (Page 1)
- 2. Application to Vary Premises Licence to specify a DPS (Page 2)
- 3. Grant of Personal Alcohol Licence to Kamila Borowska (Page 3)
- 4. Grant of Personal Alcohol Licence to Ian Marshall (Page 4)
- 5. Grant of Personal alcohol Licence to Jophy Joseph (Page 5)

#### **Queries regarding these documents**

Please contact Stephen Metcalfe, Democratic Services - telephone 01524 582073, or e-mail simetcalfe@lancaster.gov.uk.

Democratic Services, Town Hall, Dalton Square, Lancaster, LA1 1PJ

Published on Friday, 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2014.



TITLE OF DECISION:				
Application for a Personal Licence LA03				
NAME OF DECISION TAKER:	MARIE SHARKEY			
POSITION AND RESPONSIBILITY HELD:	LICENSING ENFORCEM	ENT OFFICER		
DATE DECISION TAKEN:	25.08.2014			
TELEPHONE:	01524 582319			
E-MAIL:	msharkey@lancaster.	gov.uk		
Record of decision taken:  Personal Licence granted to James I	Peter Hallam.			
Reasons for the decision:  Application for a personal licence received under S117. Of the Licensing Act 2003 Applicant meets the conditions in Section 120 sub section (2) paragraphs (a), (b) and (c).				
Details of alternative options, if any, considered and rejected:  Not Applicable.				
Where the decision falls under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014 the names of any member of the relevant local government body who has declared a conflict of interest in relation to the decision:				
THIS SECTION TO BE COM	PLETED BY DEMOCRATION	CSERVICES	REF NO.	NEODD 1.
DATE DECISION PUBLISHED:		29 <sup>th</sup> August 2014.		



TITLE OF DECISION:	TITLE OF DECISION:				
Application for Variation of DPS LA03 – Morecambe Winter Gardens – LAPLWA 0636					
NAME OF DECISION TAKER:	DAVID EGLIN				
POSITION AND RESPONSIBILITY HELD:	LICENSING ENFORCEM	ENT OFFICER			
DATE DECISION TAKEN:	26 <sup>™</sup> August 2014				
TELEPHONE:	01524 582387				
E-MAIL:	deglin@lancaster.gov	.uk			
Record of decision taken:					
Grant of an application for Variation  Reasons for the decision:	n of DPS LA03 – Morecam	nbe Winter Gardens.			
Reasons for the decision:					
Received an application under Section 37 of the Licensing Act 2003 (LA03) to take immediate effect (automatic grant).					
Details of alternative options, if any, considered and rejected:					
Not Applicable.					
Where the decision falls under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014 the names of any member of the relevant local government body who has declared a conflict of interest in relation to the decision:					
THIS SECTION TO BE COM	PLETED BY DEMOCRATION	SERVICES	REF NO.	NEODD 2.	
DATE DECISION PUBLISHED:		29 <sup>th</sup> August 2014.			



TITLE OF DECISION: Application for a Personal Licence LA03.				
Application for a refsonal Electrice E				
NAME OF DECISION TAKER:	MARIE SHARKEY			
POSITION AND RESPONSIBILITY HELD:	LICENSING ENFORCEM	ENT OFFICER		
DATE DECISION TAKEN:	27.08.2014			
TELEPHONE:	01524 582319			
E-MAIL:	msharkey@lancaster.	gov.uk		
Record of decision taken:				
Personal Licence granted to Kamila	Borowska.			
Reasons for the decision:				
Application for a parsonal license re	accived under C117 Of th	a Licensing Act 2002 /	anlicant ma	ots the
Application for a personal licence re conditions in Section 120 sub section		~	аррисант те	ets the
	( <u>-</u> ) paragrapilo (a), (a)	(6).		
Details of alternative options, if any, considered and rejected:				
Not Applicable.				
Where the decision falls under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Openness of Local Government Bodies				
Regulations 2014 the names of any member of the relevant local government body who has declared				
a conflict of interest in relation to the decision:				
THIS SECTION TO BE COM	IPLETED BY DEMOCRATION	SERVICES	REF NO.	
				NEODD 3.
DATE DECISION PUBLISHED:		29 <sup>th</sup> August 2014.		



TITLE OF DECISION:				
Application for a Personal Licence LA03.				
NAME OF DECISION TAKER:	Marie Sharkey			
POSITION AND RESPONSIBILITY HELD:	LICENSING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER			
DATE DECISION TAKEN:	27.08.2014			
TELEPHONE:	01524 582319			
E-MAIL:	msharkey@lancaster.	gov.uk		
Record of decision taken:				
Personal Licence granted to Ian Joh	n Marshall.			
Reasons for the decision:				
Application for a personal licence received under S117. Of the Licensing Act 2003 Applicant meets the conditions in Section 120 sub section (2) paragraphs (a), (b) and (c).				
Details of alternative options, if any, considered and rejected:				
Not Applicable.				
Where the decision falls under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014 the names of any member of the relevant local government body who has declared a conflict of interest in relation to the decision:				
THIS SECTION TO BE COM	PLETED BY DEMOCRATION	SERVICES	REF NO.	NEODD 4.
DATE DECISION PUBLISHED:		29 <sup>th</sup> August 2014.		



403.					
MARIE SHARKEY					
LICENSING ENFORCEM	ENT OFFICER				
28.08.2014					
01524 582319					
	gov.uk				
oseph.					
Reasons for the decision:  Application for a personal licence received under S117. Of the Licensing Act 2003 Applicant meets the conditions in Section 120 sub section (2) paragraphs (a), (b) and (c).					
Details of alternative options, if any, considered and rejected:  Not Applicable.					
Where the decision falls under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014 the names of any member of the relevant local government body who has declared a conflict of interest in relation to the decision:					
PLETED BY DEMOCRATION	SERVICES	REF NO.	NEODD 5.		
	28.08.2014  01524 582319 msharkey@lancaster.  oseph.  ceived under S117. Of the control of the c	msharkey@lancaster.gov.uk  ceived under S117. Of the Licensing Act 2003 A n (2) paragraphs (a), (b) and (c).  ry, considered and rejected:  Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Openness of Long member of the relevant local government	28.08.2014  01524 582319 msharkey@lancaster.gov.uk  pseph.  ceived under S117. Of the Licensing Act 2003 Applicant men (2) paragraphs (a), (b) and (c).  ay, considered and rejected:  Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Openness of Local Government body who leads to the relevant local government body who leads to the content of the relevant local government body who leads to the content of the relevant local government body who leads to the content of the relevant local government body who leads to the content of the cont		